

7 North Dixie Highway Lake Worth Beach , FL 33460 **561.586.1600** 

## AGENDA CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING - ADDITIONS #2 CITY HALL COMMISSION CHAMBER TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2022 - 6:10 PM

The following items were added to the agenda:

**CONSENT AGENDA:** (public comment allowed during Public Participation of Non-Agendaed items)

- B. Resolution No. 46-2022 Directing the Preparation of the Preliminary Refuse Assessment Roll for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 and scheduling the final public hearing for September 22, 2022
- C. Resolution No. 47-2022 Directing the Preparation of the Preliminary Stormwater Assessment Roll for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 and scheduling the final public hearing for September 8, 2022
- D. Resolution No. 48-2022 establish the Proposed Tentative Voter Approved Debt Rate for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 and schedule the first public hearing for September 8, 2022 and the second public hearing for September 22, 2022
- E. Resolution No. 49-2022 establish the Proposed Millage Rate for Fiscal Year 2022-2023

The City Commission has adopted Rules of Decorum for Citizen Participation (See Resolution No. 25-2021). The Rules of Decorum are posted within the City Hall Chambers, City Hall Conference Room, posted online at: https://lakeworthbeachfl.gov/government/virtual-meetings/, and available through the City Clerk's office. Compliance with the Rules of Decorum is expected and appreciated.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency or commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. (F.S. 286.0105)